UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA, NSUKKA
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR (ADMISSIONS)
ADDENDUM TO 2015/2016 SUPPLEMENTARY ADMISSION LIST IlI

The University of Nigeria, Nsukka hereby offers Provisional Admission to the following UTME Candidates

into her various first degree programmes for the 2015/2016 academic session.

S/NO
1

REG. NO.
559719368l

FACULTY OF ARTS

S/NO

v A W N -

6

REG. NO.
56644359F)

55473296AF
55402751ID
55027111FH
56218300GH
55101891HI

FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE

NAME OF CANDIDATE
UGWU CHIDINMA FLORENCE

NAME OF CANDIDATE
NRIAMAH ONYEBUCHI

AJU GLORIA

ANI CHIAMAKA PEACE

OSSAI BECKY NNEKA

OKOLO MARY OJONUGWA
SUNDAY CHINECHEREM FRANCIS

FACULTY OF BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

S/NO

a B WN

7

REG. NO.
55624882IA

55400135HE
55217894Al
55118415HD
55401327IH
55860887Gl
55107191IG

NAME OF CANDIDATE
EZE JOSEPH CHINAZA

NWEKE CHINYERE LINDA
OKORIGWE EKEZIE MATTHEW
IFEAGWU CHIGOZIRIM ERNEST
UGWUOKE CHIBUGO E
OFORDILE OLUCHI JENNIFER
UDOORIJI NNOROM KINGSLEY

FACULTY OF ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES

S/NO
1

REG. NO.
55764327A)

NAME OF CANDIDATE
NWOSU CHINONSO PRECIOUS

FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY

S/NO

N o o A WN -

REG. NO.
55104730JH

55210064CE
56030837FA
55398828BI
55452891BD
55624004JF
55006614FA

NAME OF CANDIDATE
CHUKWU CHIKA PETER

EJIMMA MIRACLE NGOZI

IBENYE TOCHUKWU GABRIEL
UMEH MEDIATRIX CHINECHEREM
OBIEGUE VIRGINIA CHINENYE
ENIDOM NWANDO MADELEINE
NWANKWO UBANNA NNEOMA

SEX
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SEX
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SEX

<

SEX

COURSE ADMITTED
NUTRITION & DIETETICS

COURSE ADMITTED
ARCHAEOLOGY

COMBINED ARTS
COMBINED ARTS
COMBINED ARTS

MASS COMMUNICATION
MASS COMMUNICATION

COURSE ADMITTED
BIOCHEMISTRY

BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
BOTANY
BOTANY
MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY

COURSE ADMITTED
GEOINFORMATICS & SURVEYING

COURSE ADMITTED
MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES
MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES
MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES
MEDICAL REHABILITATION
NURSING SCIENCES

NURSING SCIENCES



FACULTY OF LAW

S/NO  REG. NO.
1 55107738JE

) 56002327CG
3 55971122DG

FACULTY OF MEDICINE

S/NO REG. NO.
1 55069265ID

NAME OF CANDIDATE
ANEKE TITUS CHUJIOKE

MAURICE SUSSAN CHIAMAKA
UNOBAGHA NKEMDILIM CLARIE

NAME OF CANDIDATE
ODOH IKENNA STANLEY

FACULTY OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

S/NO  REG. NO.
1 55769063GA

2 55464940EH

NAME OF CANDIDATE
EZEALA CHISOM PEACE

MADUEKWE STANLEY NDUBUISI

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

S/NO  REG. NO.
55844185CF

55500151EH
55109468EF
56415458AC
55043475EH

55003495JF
56682556CF
55262847HG

55102122GE
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NAME OF CANDIDATE
AGBEZE OBINNA EPHRAIM

EDE-ODAA LILIAN ANYIGOR

NWOBODO NNOMA KEZIYAH
NWOKE KINGSLEY ONYEDIKA
OKOLI VIVIAN OGOCHUKWU

OLIBE NANCY NNEOMA
RALPH UNIQUE CHIMEREZE
EZEANI GERALD SOMADINA

OHAMADIKE CHINYERE MARY

FACULTY OF VETERINARY MEDICINE

S/NO  REG. NO.
56353135FC

56780208
56513647CE

NAME OF CANDIDATE

OKAFOR AMARACHUKWU ESTHER

SHALLOM C. OKAFOR
UDEORAH PRECIOUS KASSIE

SEX

SEX

SEX

SEX

SEX
F

COURSE ADMITTED
LAW

LAW
LAW

COURSE ADMITTED
MEDICINE

COURSE ADMITTED
PHARMACY

PHARMACY

COURSE ADMITTED
COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES

COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES
COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES
COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES
COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES

COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES
COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES
SOCIOLOGY/ANTHROPOLOGY

SOCIOLOGY/ANTHROPOLOGY

COURSE ADMITTED
VETERINARY MEDICINE

VETERINARY MEDICINE
VETERINARY MEDICINE

ADDENDUM TO 2015/2016 DIRECT ENTRY SUPPLEMENTARY ADMISSION LIST Ili

SN JAMB REG FULLNAME SCORE
*400 FACULTY ADMITTED

NO

1 59068738H) CATHERINE
OKAFOR

120 FACULTY OF HEALTH
SCIENCES

COURSE ADMITTED

NURSING SCIENCE



INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES OFFERED PROVISIONAL ADMISSIONS FOR THE
2015/2016 ACADEMIC SESSION

Candidates offered provisional admission are required to adopt the following guidelines to regularize their
acceptance of the offer:

1)  Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng), log in your
JAMB Registration number to generate and download a unique Payment Invoice for acceptance fee.
Take the Invoice to any branch of Zenith bank, UBA, Fidelity Bank, Access Bank and First Bank on
the REMITA platform to pay twenty five thousand naira (N25, 000) acceptance fee. Ensure that the
Invoice Number is keyed in appropriately at the bank and obtain a confirmation slip containing a
Confirmation Number and your Invoice Number.

2)  Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng) again and login
your JAMB Registration Number, the Confirmation Number and Invoice Number, then print the

Admission slip and complete the Acceptance Form online.
3)  Proceed with other fee payments and registration as indicated on the University of Nigeria website.

(Signed)
A. L. Okonta, FCAI, FIIA
Registrar



