UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA, NSUKKA OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR (ADMISSIONS) ADDENDUM TO 2015/2016 SUPPLEMENTARY ADMISSION LIST III

The University of Nigeria, Nsukka hereby offers Provisional Admission to the following UTME Candidates into her various first degree programmes for the 2015/2016 academic session.

	FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE								
S/NO	REG. NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	SEX	COURSE ADMITTED					
1	55971936BJ	UGWU CHIDINMA FLORENCE	NCE F NUTRITION & DIETETICS						
FACULTY OF ARTS									
S/NO	REG. NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	SEX	COURSE ADMITTED					
1	56644359FJ	NRIAMAH ONYEBUCHI	M	ARCHAEOLOGY					
2	55473296AF	AJU GLORIA	JU GLORIA F CO						
3	55402751ID	ANI CHIAMAKA PEACE	F	COMBINED ARTS					
4	55027111FH	OSSAI BECKY NNEKA	F	COMBINED ARTS					
5	56218300GH	OKOLO MARY OJONUGWA	F	MASS COMMUNICATION					
6	55101891HI	SUNDAY CHINECHEREM FRANCIS	M	MASS COMMUNICATION					
FACULTY OF BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES									
S/NO	REG. NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	SEX	COURSE ADMITTED					
1	55624882IA	EZE JOSEPH CHINAZA	M	BIOCHEMISTRY					
2	55400135HE	NWEKE CHINYERE LINDA	F	BIOCHEMISTRY					
3	55217894AI	OKORIGWE EKEZIE MATTHEW	M	BIOCHEMISTRY					
4	55118415HD	IFEAGWU CHIGOZIRIM ERNEST	M	BOTANY					
5	55401327IH	UGWUOKE CHIBUGO E	F	BOTANY					
6	55860887GI	OFORDILE OLUCHI JENNIFER	F	MICROBIOLOGY					
7	55107191IG	UDOORJI NNOROM KINGSLEY	M	MICROBIOLOGY					
FACULTY OF ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES									
S/NO	REG. NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	SEX	COURSE ADMITTED					
1	55764327AJ	NWOSU CHINONSO PRECIOUS	M	GEOINFORMATICS & SURVEYING					
FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY									
S/NO	REG. NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	SEX	COURSE ADMITTED					
1	55104730JH	CHUKWU CHIKA PETER	M	MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES					
2	55210064CE	EJIMMA MIRACLE NGOZI	F	MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES					
3	56030837FA	IBENYE TOCHUKWU GABRIEL	M	MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES					
4	55398828BI	UMEH MEDIATRIX CHINECHEREM	F	MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES					
5	55452891BD	OBIEGUE VIRGINIA CHINENYE	F	MEDICAL REHABILITATION					
6	55624004JF	ENIDOM NWANDO MADELEINE	F	NURSING SCIENCES					
7	55006614FA	NWANKWO UBANNA NNEOMA	F	NURSING SCIENCES					

FACULTY OF LAW									
S/NO	REG. NO.	G. NO. NAME OF CANDIDATE SEX		COURSE ADMITTED					
1	55107738JE	ANEKE TITUS CHIJIOKE		LAW					
2	56002327CG	MAURICE SUSSAN CHIAMAKA	F	LAW					
3	55971122DG	UNOBAGHA NKEMDILIM CLARIE	F	LAW					
FACUL1	TY OF MEDICINE								
S/NO	REG. NO.	IO. NAME OF CANDIDATE		COURSE ADMITTED					
1	55069265ID ODOH IKENNA STANLEY			MEDICINE					
FACULTY OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES									
S/NO	REG. NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	SEX	COURSE ADMITTED					
1	55769063GA	EZEALA CHISOM PEACE	F	PHARMACY					
2	55464940EH	MADUEKWE STANLEY NDUBUISI	M	PHARMACY					
FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES									
S/NO	REG. NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	SEX	COURSE ADMITTED					
1	55844185CF	AGBEZE OBINNA EPHRAIM	M	COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES					
2	55500151EH	EDE-ODAA LILIAN ANYIGOR	F	COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES					
3	55109468EF	NWOBODO NNOMA KEZIYAH	F	COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES					
4	56415458AC	NWOKE KINGSLEY ONYEDIKA	M	COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES					
5	55043475EH	5043475EH OKOLI VIVIAN OGOCHUKWU F		COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES					
6	55003495JF	OLIBE NANCY NNEOMA	F	COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES					
7	56682556CF	RALPH UNIQUE CHIMEREZE	M	COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES					
8	55262847HG	EZEANI GERALD SOMADINA	M	SOCIOLOGY/ANTHROPOLOGY					
9	55102122GE	OHAMADIKE CHINYERE MARY	F	SOCIOLOGY/ANTHROPOLOGY					
FACULTY OF VETERINARY MEDICINE									
S/NO	REG. NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	SEX	COURSE ADMITTED					
1	56353135FC	OKAFOR AMARACHUKWU ESTHER	F	VETERINARY MEDICINE					
2	56780208	SHALLOM C. OKAFOR		VETERINARY MEDICINE					
3	56513647CE	UDEORAH PRECIOUS KASSIE	M	VETERINARY MEDICINE					

ADDENDUM TO 2015/2016 DIRECT ENTRY SUPPLEMENTARY ADMISSION LIST III

SN	JAMB REG	FULLNAME	SCORE		
	NO		* 400	FACULTY ADMITTED	COURSE ADMITTED
1	59068738HJ	CATHERINE	120	FACULTY OF HEALTH	
		OKAFOR		SCIENCES	NURSING SCIENCE

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES OFFERED PROVISIONAL ADMISSIONS FOR THE 2015/2016 ACADEMIC SESSION

Candidates offered provisional admission are required to adopt the following guidelines to regularize their acceptance of the offer:

- 1) Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng), log in your JAMB Registration number to generate and download a unique **Payment Invoice** for acceptance fee. Take the Invoice to any branch of Zenith bank, UBA, Fidelity Bank, Access Bank and First Bank on the REMITA platform to pay twenty five thousand naira (N25, 000) acceptance fee. Ensure that the Invoice Number is keyed in appropriately at the bank and obtain a confirmation slip containing a Confirmation Number and your Invoice Number.
- 2) Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng) again and login your JAMB Registration Number, the Confirmation Number and Invoice Number, then print the Admission slip and complete the Acceptance Form online.
- 3) Proceed with other fee payments and registration as indicated on the University of Nigeria website.

(Signed)
A. I. Okonta, FCAI, FIIA
Registrar